







Preferred by Nature OÜ hereby confirms that the Chain of Custody system of

XL Byg Brejnholt Randers A/S

Ørneborgvej 46 8960 Randers SØ Denmark

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of PEFC ST 2001:2020; PEFC ST 2002:2020

The certificate is valid from 14 June 2021 to 13 June 2026 Certificate version date: 04 June 2023

Scope of certificate

Certificate type: Multisite Chain of Custody

Certificate registration code PBN-PEFC-COC-025578

> Justinas Janulaitis Management board member Filosoofi 31, Tartu Estonia



Annex A: Scope of XL Byg Brejnholt Randers A/S PEFC Chain of Custody Certificate PBN-PEFC-COC-025578

Product Type	PEFC Claims	CoC Method	Input Material Category
010300 - Chips and particles	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
020100 - Fuelwood	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
030000 - Sawnwood and treated wood	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
030100 - Trælast/savet træ	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
040000 - Enginered wood products	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
040100 - CLT	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
040200 - Finger jointed lumber	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
040300 - Glulam	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
041000 - Other engineered wood products	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
050000 - Plader	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
050100 - Veener sheets	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
050200 - Plywood	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
050502 - OSB	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
050503 - Other particle board	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
050600 - Fiberboard	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
050601 - MDF	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on delivery documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.

Certificate version date: 04 June 2023



Annex A: Scope of XL Byg Brejnholt Randers A/S PEFC Chain of Custody Certificate PBN-PEFC-COC-025578

Product Type	PEFC Claims	CoC Method	Input Material Category
050602 - HDF	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
060000 - Wood Manufactures	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
060103 - Pallets	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
080000 - Udendørsprodukter	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
080101 - Garden furniture	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
080103 - Decking and garden sleepers	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
080400 - Other exterior products	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
090000 - Wooden buildings and construction material	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
090205 - Floor	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
090301 - Windows	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
090302 - Doors	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
090307 - Other wood materials for construction	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on delivery documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



Annex B: Scope of XL Byg Brejnholt Randers A/S PEFC Chain of Custody Certificate PBN-PEFC-COC-025578

No	Site Name	Address	CoC Method	Sub-code
1	XL Byg Brejnholt Randers A/S	Ørneborgvej 46 Randers SØ 8960 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-AA
2	XL BYG Brejnholt Aarhus A/S	Søren Nymarksvej 6b Højbjerg 8270 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-B
3	XL BYG Kjellerup A/S	Vinkelvej 1 Kjellerup 8620 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-C
4	XL BYG Brejnholt Nørre Aaby A/S	Industrivej 11 Nørre Aaby 5580 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-D
5	XL BYG Brejnholt Vejle A/S	Sjællandsgade 16-18 vejle 7100 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-E
6	XL-BYG Brejnholt Bording A/S	Østervang 99 Bording 7441 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-F
7	XL-BYG Brejnholt Lillebælt A/S	Fynsvej 66 Middelfart 5500 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-G
8	XL-BYG Brejnholt Silkeborg A/S	Priorsvej 7 Silkeborg 8600 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-H
9	XL Byg Brejnholt Hornsyld A/S	Nørregade 28 Hornsyld 8783 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-I
10	XL Byg Brejnholt Horsens A/S	Marsalle 113 Horsens 8700 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-J
11	XL Byg Brejnholt Ry A/S	Kløftevej 2 Ry 8680 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-K
12	XL BYG Brejnholt Bjergmark	Hovedgaden 1 A Skibby 4050 Denmark		PBN-PEFC- COC-025578-L

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on delivery documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.